South Dakota’s Mount Rushmore Fireworks Celebration
RFP# 1936

Below are the figures used in Mr. Weeth’s report. The figures are based on GPS collection from the 2019

summer site visit and may contain inaccuracies. All data, especially elevations, should be ground-truthed by

vendors to avoid potential issues.

Site Name Latitude

Lower Audience Seating 43.877441
Hall of Records 5610.236328
Indian Camp 5623.359863
Middle Marker Road 5219.816406
Middle Marker Trail 5223.097168
Profile Parking 5118.110352
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Longitude

-103.456631

-103.459238
-103.458939
-103.462438
-103.461698
-103.4602446

Elevation

5201

5610
5651
5224
5256
5181

Distance in Feet

Gas/Diesel
Bulk
Storage

Audience
Seating

968
1194
1833
2022
1008

LP Bulk
Storage

1464
1703
2298
2522
1210

March 11, 2020

1234
1272
2130
2146
1669



